LC 112 1876

House Resolution 882

By: Representatives Mughal of the 105th, Au of the 50th, Beverly of the 143rd, Hong of the 103rd, Park of the 107th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Honorable Rosaline Kwan; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, we are recognizing the Consul General of Canada in Atlanta, the Honorable
- 3 Rosaline Kwan, for her service as a diplomat who has dedicated her time to making
- 4 exemplary efforts towards the Canadian community in Georgia and the southeastern United
- 5 States; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she is a remarkable individual who has been a career diplomat for 25 years,
- 7 serving in places such as the Republic of India, Taiwan, and the People's Republic of China;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, she has served as the director of operations at the Privy Council Office of
- 10 Canada, where she advocated for Canada's interests across the Americas and Indo-Pacific,
- and as the executive director at Global Affairs Canada responsible for Southeast Asia, where
- she oversaw Canada's multilateral engagement with the Asia Pacific Economic Cooperation
- 13 (APEC) and the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN), facilitating trade and
- 14 security agreements; and

24 LC 112 1876

15 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for

- 16 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 17 WHEREAS, the Honorable Consul General Rosaline Kwan has served with honor and
- distinction, and her vision and unyielding commitment to excellence have set the standard
- 19 for public service; and
- 20 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 21 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 23 the members of this body recognize and commend the Honorable Rosaline Kwan for her
- 24 effective, efficient, and dedicated service and extend the sincerest best wishes for continued
- 25 health and happiness.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 27 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 28 Honorable Rosaline Kwan.